Asia-Pacific:  Tel +886-2 256 241 17
Americas:  Tel +1-951 781-5500
EMEA:  Tel +36 88 885 877
Mexico:  Tel +52 614 478 0400

* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Features Applications
n	 Surface mount SMC package
n	 Standoff voltage: 12 to 30 volts
n  Peak pulse power: 3000 watts
n  Typical temperature coefficient: ∆VBR = 0.1 % x VBR @ 25 °C x ∆T
n  RoHS compliant*
n	 Portable communications
n	 Computing and video equipment
Part
Numbers
Max. Repetitive
Standoff Voltage
(V)
Package
SMLJ12A-R 12
DO-214AB
(Unidirectional)
SMLJ13A-R 13
SMLJ14A-R 14
SMLJ15A-R 15
SMLJ16A-R 16
SMLJ17A-R 17
SMLJ18A-R 18
SMLJ20A-R 20
SMLJ22A-R 22
SMLJ24A-R 24
SMLJ26A-R 26
SMLJ28A-R 28
SMLJ30A-R 30
Part
Numbers
Max. Repetitive
Standoff Voltage
(V)
Package
SMLJ12CA-R 12
DO-214AB
(Bidirectional)
SMLJ13CA-R 13
SMLJ14CA-R 14
SMLJ15CA-R 15
SMLJ16CA-R 16
SMLJ17CA-R 17
SMLJ18CA-R 18
SMLJ20CA-R 20
Additional Information
TECHNICAL
LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACTDATA